
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 22023-1082 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:8/24/2023 ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety
Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/19/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1082514 Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing
Services (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Human Resources
and Merit System (HRMS). This contract consists of providing post-offer pre-employment and fitness
for duty physicals to candidates for employment and/or employees. This request seeks to increase the
contract funds and term through December 31, 2023.  Awarded to Caduceus USA Medical Services,
LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: $71,112.51.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order Request Form

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners9/26/2023 2 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

9/19/2023 2 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole9/19/2023 2

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

